WANGYU

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2104-2452

Quotation No. : C20212331 Date : May 18, 2021 Page : 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item	Qty./Unit	Item		Quotation									
No.				rice To	otal	Amount							
1	8 lots	JOB ORDER: Supply, Fabrication and Installation of two (2) sets Road ID Sig											
		Materials:											
		- 1 pc. 3mm thk. 1200mm x 800mm G.I. Sheet per set											
		- Each sheet attached to 11/2" x 1/8" G.I. angle bar exterior frame and 11/2" x 1/8" G.I. fla	ıt bar										
welded to form a solid frame by 3-5mm G.I. bolts with nut and washer - Each solid frame is welded to 1½" x 6mm thk flat bars paired and positioned on every horizontal member of the frame and to be attached to 3-meter length 100mmØ S-40 G.I. pipe post by 3-5mmØ G.I. bolts with nut and washer - Post is put into place by a 300mm x 300mm concrete post with 700mm depth													
									 Nine (9) road sections along B.E. Dujali, Carmen and Sto. Tomas, Davao del Norte w sets each. 	ith two (2)			
							- A total of 18 road ID signages.						
Appro PLACI	oved Budget for t E OF DELIVERY :Jc	Road within District 2-DDN (B.E. Dujali, Carmen, Sto.Tomas) he Contract : P216,000.00 bsite NVASS: May 27, 2021											
			RY TRULY	YOURS,									
s	SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY	V/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION											
Ĺ	Failure to specify, m	ay be a ground for disqualification. ENGR	. GLENN A	. OLAND	RIA								
			Provincial Er	• /									
I HEI	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT A F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTI FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READIL	FY THAT 1	THE ITEN	MS WI	LL							
NZ	AME OF ESTABLISHM	ENT											
AI	DDRESS												
	lease check	V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:											
v	whether VAT	Non-V.A.T.	SIGN	NATURE									
Т	.I.N. No	TEL./FAX No. :	PRINT	TED NAME	 2								
CAN	VASS BY:												
	Signatu	re Over Printed Name	POS	SITION									

WANGYU

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2104-2452

Quotation No. : C20212331 Date : <u>May 18, 2021</u> Page : 2

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item No.	Qty./Unit		Item			Quot Unit Price	ation Total A	Amount
Remarks	specifications. 2. Verify actual s fabrication and ii 3. All materials r and installation. 4. Use green hig refllective paint f 5. G.I. post is to 6. Road ID signa section. 7. Effectivity of t	EO-2nd Engineering site condition and co nstallation. must be pre-inspecte for texts and logo. be painted with refle ages are to be place he P.O. is upon reco n is thirty (30) calend Road within District 2-Di	onduct actual measu ed by QC Engineers ized background and ectorized silver with of at the beginning a eipt of written notice dar days.	rement before before fabried d high intens red lead bas and end of th from the PE	ore ication sity se point. ne road			
PLACE C	OF DELIVERY : Jo 7 OPENING OF CA	bsite		_				
TIME OF	F OPENING OF CA	NVASS: 09:00:0	0 AM		VEF	RY TRULY YOUR	s,	
	PLIERS MUST SPECIFY lure to specify, ma		-		(. GLENN A. OLA Provincial Enginee AC CHAIRPERS	er)	
I HEREE	FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE	RICES OF THE IT F THE OPENING (PROVINCE OF DA FROM MY/OUR ES	OF CANVASS. AVAO DEL NORTE	WILL OFFI	CIALLY NOTI	FY THAT THE I	ITEMS WIL	Ŀ
ADDF	E OF ESTABLISHM							
whe	ether VAT	V.A.T. Non-V.A.T.	hilGEPS Registration No).: 		SIGNATUR		
T.I.	N. No	TEL./F.	AX No. :)		PRINTED N	AME	
CANVA	SS BY:	re Over Printed	Name			POSITIO		

Republic of the Philippines WANGYU Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City (Small Value Procurement) Ouotation No. : C20212331 PR Number : 2104-2452 Date : May 18, 2021 3 Page : PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S. Item Quotation Qty./Unit Item No. Unit Price Total Amount CARMEN - Basa-Tubod Provincial Road - Jct.Highway-Ising-Magsaysay Provincial Road B.E. DUJALI - Cabay-angan-Esperanza Provincial Road - Dujali-New Casay Provincial Road STO. TOMAS - Jct. Highway-Balagunan Provincial Road - Jct. Highway-Bugtong Lubi-Balagunan Provincial Road - Pantaron-Mugas Provincial Road - Jct.Bdry. Tagum-Talomo Provincial Road Improvement of Various Provincial Road within District 2-DDN (B.E. Dujali, Carmen, Sto.Tomas) 216,000.00 Approved Budget for the Contract : P PLACE OF DELIVERY : Jobsite DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: May 27, 2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM VERY TRULY YOURS, SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer) **BAC CHAIRPERSON** I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT		
Please check whether VAT or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T.	PhilGEPS Registration No.:	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL.	/FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME

WANGYU	Republic of the Philippine	es		
	Province of Davao del No			
	BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITT			
	Government Center, Mankilam, Tagun (Small Value Procurement	-		
	(No. : C20212	231
PR Number : 2104-2452		Date :		551
		Page :	4	
PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT	PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEI	-		PLEASE OUOTE
YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/ PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED A LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL B GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL N	IN OVERION OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONA AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAIL E IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT IORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT A OR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURR	THE PROVINCE OF BLE, RESPONSIVE .URE OF DELIVERY I OR FUTURE TRAINY BID, TO ANNUL	DAVAO DEL NORTE AND LOWEST IN TH AND/OR LATE DELI NSACTIONS. THE PR THE BIDDING PROC	e desires to Ie Market , you Veries, Rovincial Sess, and to
Item No. Qty./Unit	Item		Quota Unit Price	tion Total Amount
	* * * GRAND/LOT PRICE :	P		
a) Mayor's/Business b) PhilGEPS Regist c) Income/Business d) Omnibus Sworn	entary requirements shall be submitted together with the Price s Permit tration Number s Tax Return (Latest) Statement	Quotation Form or 0	Canvass as requisite f	or award:
•	Road within District 2-DDN (B.E. Dujali, Carmen, Sto.Tomas)			
Approved Budget for the PLACE OF DELIVERY : Jo	he Contract : P216,000.00			
DATE OF OPENING OF CAN				
TIME OF OPENING OF CAN	-	7700		
	/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON OUOTATION	VER	Y TRULY YOURS	,
	ay be a ground for disqualification.	(GLENN A. OLAN Provincial Engineer) AC CHAIRPERSO)
I HEREBY CERTIFY:				
FROM DATE O 2) IN CASE THE BE PROCURED NAME OF ESTABLISHME	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED AN F THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFF FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCK	ICIALLY NOTIE	Y THAT THE IT	TEMS WILL
ADDRESS	V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:			
whether VAT	V.A.T. Phildeps Registration No.: Non-V.A.T.		SIGNATURE	

PRINTED NAME

CANVASS BY: _

T.I.N. No. _____